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Yard Debris Management
ITN # BC 7-15-09-41

Additional questions prior to negotiations

| Firm | | Date: \

[ Contact Name/Title | . |

| Phone Number [ |

1. Question: What accommaodations will you provide your employees for
restroom facilities, break/lunch area, water, ice, locker space, etc?

Answer:

2. Question: Once given a notice to proceed, when could you start?

| Answer:

3. Question: What is your preferred billing cycle?

Answer:

4. Question: What length of contract term would best suite your firm?

| Answer: , ]

5. Question: Do you currently have pre-event contracts in place to grind
storm debris for other jurisdictions? How many? Where?

Answer:

6. Question: Would your firm be amenable to having videos or photographs
made of your operations in Leon County?

Answer: P

7. Since development of this ITN, Leon County has learned of a possible
opportunity for grant funding of a composting project. The compaost would
be used on site for a biofilter to reduce greenhouse gas emissions from
the landfill. Hence, there is the potential that all of the incoming yard
debris could be utilized for this project, at least over the next three years.
The project calls for a contractor to debag the bagged yard debris and
grind both the clean and debagged material into mulch. A trommel screen
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and windrow turner would be purchased with the grant funds and be used
to process the mulch into compost. If the County were to be awarded the
grant:

a. Question: Wouid your firm be interested in debagging, grinding and
possibly windrowing the ground yard debris on the County’s site?

Answer:
b. Question: Do you have experience in producing compost from
‘vegetative debris?
Answer: .

¢. Question: Would you be open to discuss possibly conducting the

composting operation?
Answer:

d. Question: If the County were to produce more compost than
needed for the biofilter, do you have experience in marketing
compost? Would that be bagged or bulk? Would your firm be
interested in that aspect of the County’s project?

Answer:

Question to CRR only, since it was not specified in the ITN response: What do
you intend to do with the material?

Answer;



